Net Rate Base 284 304   4 911   289 215   52   (24 874)   40 891   -   16 069   305 284   4 925   -   4 925   310 209   284 304   4 911   289 215   52   (28 860)   39 571   -   10 763   299 978   3 413   -   3 413   303 391   -   -   -   -   3 986   1 320   -   5 306   5 306   1 512   -   1 512   6 818
ADFIT correction updated in the Company's original response to Staff DR 151 ADFIT correction updated in the Company's original response to Staff DR 151

check -   check -   check -   check -   check -   check

[2]  FIT Rate 21% 21% 21%

G-AMA-EOP20 ADJUSTMENT PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENT  PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTG-AMA-EOP20 ADJUSTMENT PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENT  PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENT

[1] For presentation of results of operations (ROO) herein, ADFIT for intangibles is included with General Plant ADFIT and U/G Storage ADFIT included with Distribution ADFIT.  Incremental AFUDC is included within the Distribution and General based on associated assets.

G-AMA-EOP20 ADJUSTMENT PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENT  PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENT

Adjustment No. 2.06
Workpaper Ref. CAP 20.1 - AMA Depr Results

Prep by: ____________

   Date:  3/3/2022   Mgr. Review:   _________

Page 4 of 52

RESULTS OF OPERATIONS Report ID: AVISTA UTILITIES
GAS OPERATING STATEMENT OR-OPS-12A
For Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2020
Average of Monthly Averages Basis   OREGON *
Ref/Basis Account Description Direct Allocated Total

REVENUES
SALES OF GAS:

99 480000 Residential 61,438,714 0 61,438,714
99 481200 Commercial 29,577,385 0 29,577,385
99 481300 Industrial-Firm 326,496 0 326,496
99 481400 Interruptible 2,533,252 0 2,533,252
99 484000 Interdepartmental Sales 14,455 0 14,455
99 499000 Unbilled Revenue 1,583,570 0 1,583,570

SALES TO ULTIMATE CUSTOMERS 95,473,872 0 95,473,872

OTHER OPERATING REVENUES:
99 483XXX Sales For Resale 40,864,451 0 40,864,451
99 488000 Miscellaneous Service Revenues 36,130 0 36,130
99 4893XX Transportation Revenues 2,659,301 0 2,659,301
99 493000 Other Gas Revenue - Gas Property Rent 0 0 0
99 495XXX Other Gas Revenues (409,210) 35,806 (373,404)
99 496100 Provision for Rate Refund 0 0 0
99 496110 Provision for Rate Refund-Tax Reform (394,184) 0 (394,184)

OTHER OPERATING REVENUES 42,756,488 35,806 42,792,294

TOTAL GAS REVENUES 138,230,360 35,806 138,266,166

PRODUCTION EXPENSES:
OR-804 804XXX Gas Purchases 68,759,761 0 68,759,761
OR-805 805XXX Other Gas Purchases (306,092) 0 (306,092)

99 807000 Purchased Gas Expenses 0 0 0
OR-808 808XXX Natural Gas Storage Transactions 492,723 0 492,723

99 811000 Gas Used for Products Extraction (94,949) 0 (94,949)
99 813000 Other Gas Expenses 36,318 423,993 460,311
99 813010 Gas Technology Institute (GTI) Expenses 52,369 0 52,369

TOTAL PRODUCTION EXPENSES 68,940,130 423,993 69,364,123

UNDERGROUND STORAGE EXPENSES:
99 814000 Supervision & Engineering 0 0 0
99 824000 Other Expenses 77,760 0 77,760
99 837000 Other Equipment 210,953 0 210,953

Adjustment No. 2.06
Workpaper Ref. CAP 20.1 - AMA Depr Results

Prep by: ____________

   Date:  3/3/2022   Mgr. Review:   _________

Page 5 of 52

RESULTS OF OPERATIONS Report ID: AVISTA UTILITIES
GAS OPERATING STATEMENT OR-OPS-12A
For Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2020
Average of Monthly Averages Basis   OREGON *
Ref/Basis Account Description Direct Allocated Total

TOTAL UNDERGROUND STORAGE OPER EXP 288,713 0 288,713

OR-DEPX Depreciation Expense-Underground Storage 116,608 0 116,608 117 CAP SUMMARY / CA

OR-OTX Taxes Other Than FIT-Underground Storage 0 39,930 39,930
TOTAL UG STORAGE DEPR/AMRT/NON-FIT TAXES 116,608 39,930 156,538

TOTAL UNDERGROUND STORAGE EXPENSES 405,321 39,930 445,251

DISTRIBUTION EXPENSES:
  OPERATION

99 870000 Supervision & Engineering 213,438 583,099 796,537
99 871000 Distribution Load Dispatching 0 0 0
99 874000 Mains & Services Expenses 1,563,860 458,996 2,022,856
99 875000 Measuring & Reg Sta Exp-General 86,878 0 86,878
99 876000 Measuring & Reg Sta Exp-Industrial 173 0 173
99 877000 Measuring & Reg Sta Exp-City Gate 3,602 0 3,602
99 878000 Meter & House Regulator Expenses 299,164 0 299,164
99 879000 Customer Installation Expenses 927,674 30,660 958,334
99 880000 Other Expenses 743,711 132,093 875,804
99 881000 Rents 180 14,955 15,135

  MAINTENANCE
99 885000 Supervision & Engineering 42,100 655 42,755
99 887000 Mains 1,255,654 0 1,255,654
99 889000 Measuring & Reg Sta Exp-General 303,457 22,473 325,930
99 890000 Measuring & Reg Sta Exp-Industrial 18,501 5,329 23,830
99 891000 Measuring & Reg Sta Exp-City Gate 31,859 6,597 38,456
99 892000 Services 443,936 0 443,936
99 893000 Meters & House Regulators 941,376 0 941,376
99 894000 Other Equipment 170,026 34,587 204,613

DISTRIBUTION O&M EXPENSES 7,045,589 1,289,444 8,335,033

OR-DEPX Depreciation Expense-Distribution 9,220,210 0 9,220,210 9,220   CAP SUMMARY / CA

OR-OTX Taxes Other Than FIT-Distribution 9,056,108 0 9,056,108
TOTAL DISTR DEPR/AMRT/NON-FIT TAXES 18,276,318 0 18,276,318

TOTAL DISTRIBUTION EXPENSES 25,321,907 1,289,444 26,611,351

Adjustment No. 2.06
Workpaper Ref. CAP 20.1 - AMA Depr Results

Prep by: ____________

   Date:  3/3/2022   Mgr. Review:   _________

Page 6 of 52

RESULTS OF OPERATIONS Report ID: AVISTA UTILITIES
GAS OPERATING STATEMENT OR-OPS-12A
For Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2020
Average of Monthly Averages Basis   OREGON *
Ref/Basis Account Description Direct Allocated Total

CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSES:
99 901000 Supervision 0 38,204 38,204
99 902000 Meter Reading Expenses 141,600 0 141,600
99 903XXX Customer Records & Collection Expenses 308,059 1,720,668 2,028,727
99 904000 Uncollectible Accounts 1,102,858 0 1,102,858
99 905000 Misc Customer Accounts 0 38,675 38,675

CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS OPERATING EXP 1,552,517 1,797,547 3,350,064

CUSTOMER SERVICE & INFO EXPENSES:
OR-908 908XXX Customer Assistance Expenses 3,433,198 1,429 3,434,627

99 909000 Advertising 275,104 0 275,104
99 910000 Misc Customer Service & Info Exp 0 85,144 85,144

CUSTOMER SVC & INFO OPERATING EXP 3,708,302 86,573 3,794,875

SALES EXPENSES:
99 912000 Demonstrating & Selling Expenses 260 0 260
99 913000 Advertising 550 0 550
99 916000 Miscellaneous Sales Expenses 0 0 0

SALES OPERATING EXPENSES 810 0 810

ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXPENSES:
99 920000 Salaries 56,956 3,561,109 3,618,065
99 921000 Office Supplies & Expenses 16,356 549,416 565,772
99 922000 A&G Expenses Transferred 0 0 0
99 923000 Outside Services Employed 128,815 1,311,006 1,439,821
99 924000 Property Insurance Premium 0 176,220 176,220
99 925XXX Injuries and Damages 42,973 462,820 505,793
99 926XXX Employee Pensions and Benefits 1,357,370 2,563,538 3,920,908
99 928000 Regulatory Commission Expenses 962,908 94,775 1,057,683
99 930000 Miscellaneous General Expenses 26,232 735,187 761,419
99 931000 Rents 0 48,005 48,005
99 935000 Maintenance of General Plant 168,111 1,262,496 1,430,607

ADMIN & GENERAL OPERATING EXP 2,759,721 10,764,572 13,524,293

OR-DEPX Depreciation Expense-General 219,058 2,293,224 2,512,282 2,512   CAP SUMMARY / CA

OR-AMTX Amortization Expense-General Plant-303000 7,408 38,573 45,981

Adjustment No. 2.06
Workpaper Ref. CAP 20.1 - AMA Depr Results

Prep by: ____________

   Date:  3/3/2022   Mgr. Review:   _________

Page 7 of 52

RESULTS OF OPERATIONS Report ID: AVISTA UTILITIES
GAS OPERATING STATEMENT OR-OPS-12A
For Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2020
Average of Monthly Averages Basis   OREGON *
Ref/Basis Account Description Direct Allocated Total
OR-AMTX Amortization Expense-Misc IT Intangible Plant-3031XX 0 3,290,907 3,290,907
OR-AMTX Amortization Expense-General Plant-390200, 396200 0 0 0 3,337
OR-OTX Taxes Other Than FIT-A&G 279,722 538,193 817,915 CAP SUMMARY / CAP 20.7

TOTAL A&G DEPR/AMRT/NON-FIT TAXES 506,188 6,160,897 6,667,085

TOTAL ADMIN & GENERAL EXPENSES 3,265,909 16,925,469 20,191,378AL DEP EXP

OTHER EXPENSES:
99 407330 Senate Bill 408 0 0 0
99 407408 Senate Bill Unbilled Add-Ons Amortization 0 0 0
99 407431 Senate Bill 408 Amortization 0 0 0

TOTAL SENATE BILL 408 0 0 0

99 407230 Amortization Tax Reform (3,587,042) 0 (3,587,042)
99 407311 Reg Debit - AFUDC Amortization 21,922 47,706 69,628 70   CAP SUMMARY / CA

99 407319 AFUDC Equity DFIT Deferral 0 0 0
99 407321 Reg Amort Roseburg/Medford Deferral 0 0 0
99 407336 Reg Debit-Deferral-MDM Depreciation 249,000 0 249,000
99 407343 Reg Debit-Amortization of Reg. Fees 20,749 0 20,749
99 407347 Reg Credit-Deferral-COVID-19 275,204 0 275,204
99 407414 Reg Credit-Deferral-FISERVE 0 0 0
99 407441 Reg Credit OR CAT Deferral (800,004) 0 (800,004)
99 407443 Reg Credit Reg. Fees Deferral (72,367) 0 (72,367)
99 407447 COVID-19 Deferral (798,874) 0 (798,874)

TOTAL REGULATORY DEFERRALS/AMORTIZATION (4,691,412) 47,706 (4,643,706)

TOTAL EXPENSES BEFORE FIT 98,503,484 20,610,662 119,114,146
NET OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE FIT 19,152,020

OR-FIT FEDERAL INCOME TAX (2,282,077)
OR-FIT DEFERRED FEDERAL INCOME TAX 3,578,120

GAS NET OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) 17,855,977

ALLOCATION RATIOS:
OR-ALL 99 Not Allocated

Adjustment No. 2.06
Workpaper Ref. CAP 20.2 - AMA Plant Results

Prep by: ____________

   Date:  3/3/2022   Mgr. Review:   _________

Page 8 of 52

RESULTS OF OPERATIONS Report ID: AVISTA UTILITIES
GAS UTILITY PLANT OR-PLT-12A
For Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2020
Average of Monthly Averages Basis  *  OREGON *

Ref/Basis Account Description Direct Allocated Total